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TO BE ANSWERED ON 13TH DECEMBER, 2019

RESEARCH AND REFERRAL HOSPITALS IN RURAL AREAS

4253. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up research and referral hospitals in the rural parts of the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to follow China model in setting up such medical colleges and hospitals; and

(c) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): No.

(b): No.

(c): Question does not arise.

